Parkinson, Joseph Frederick

MG 31,E 14

Finding Aid No. 1876

Prepared by Lucie Paquet Préparé par Lucie Paquet
in 1991 en 1991



LIST OF DOCUMENTS TRANSFERED TO DOCUMENTARY

15 photographs
1 photograph

1 photograph

1 photograph

1 photograph

1 photograph

1 photograph

2 photographs

8 photographs

ART AND PHOTOGRAPHY DIVISION

International Monetary Fund Board 1948
Canadian Delegation ?, Santiago, Chile 1951
Canadian Delegation, visite of 1951

Pan-American Highway, Portillo, Chile

Canadian Delegation to Colombo 1955
Plan, Singapore

Reception at the National Arts 1973
Centre, Ottawa, Hungarian Ambassador

Group Portrait : Some founders of the 1980
League for Social Reconstruction (1932)

and authors of "Social Planning for Canada"

(published 1936) - on occasion of Seminar

on L.S.R. - in New College, University of

Toronto on the occasion of the publication of Michiel Horn's The League

for Social Reconstruction: International Origins of the Democratie left in
Canada, 1930-1942.

Portrait of an ex-president, Arts and

Letters Club, Toronto n.d.
Group Portrait n.d.
Salisbury - Rhodesia n.d.
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Vol. File Subject Date
PARKINSON, Joseph Frederick
MG 31,E 14
Vol. File Subject Date
SERIES 1
WARTIME PRICES AND TRADE BOARD, 1940-1949
1 1 History of Price Control in Canada 1940-1942
1 2 History of Price Control in Canada 1943-1944
1 3 History of Price control in Canada 1944-1946
1 4 Summary of Activities 1940-1942
1 5 Summary of Activities 1942-1943
1 6 Report of Royal Commission on Prices 1946-1951



10

11

12

SERIES 2

WORLD BANK, 1946-1951

Early History - 1

Early History - 2

Early History - 3

Election of New President - History
SERIES 3

INTERNATIONAL MONETARY FUND, 1946-1951

Policy and Organization Questions
Policy and Organization Questions

Managing Board discussions on the use of the [.LM.F.'s financial
Resources

Managing Board discussions on the use of the .M.F.'s Financial
Resources

Managing Board discussions on the use of the .M.F's Financial
Resources

UK Devaluation of sterling, & related currencies

Canada - Abandonment of Fixed Par Value
(adoption of floating rate of exchange)

Canada - Abandonment of Fixed Par Value
(adoption of floating rate of exchange)

Fluctuating Rates of Exchange

Gold Policy

1946-1947
1947-1949
1949-1951

1946-1949

1946-1947
1948-1951

1948-1949

1948-1950

1950-1951

Sept.1949

1950

1950

1951

1949-1951
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Vol. File Subject Date

SERIES 4

FOREIGN AFFAIRS, 1949-1955, 1967-1974

3 1 Asia Trip - Diary 1955

3 2 Bahamas and Caricom - Letter 1974
and Notes for Minister

3 3 Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - 1974
General Economic - Correspondence

3 4 Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - 1973-1974
General Economic - Memoranda

3 5 Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - 1973-1974
General Economic - Notes of J.F. Parkinson

3 6 Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - 1973
General Economic - Press clippings

3 7 Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - 1971,
General Economic - Publications 1973-1974
3 8 Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - 1973

General Economic - Reports - 1

3 9 Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - 1974
General Economic - Reports - 2

3 10 Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - 1974
General Economic - Reports - 3

3 11 Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - 1974
Reports and Notes of J.F. Parkinson

3 12 Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - 1974
Notes for Oris Russell



13

14

15

16

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Bahamas - EEC, ACP Meeting, Kingston, Jamaica - Notes of J.F.

Parkinson
Bahamas - EEC Negotiations and Rum - 1
Bahamas - EEC Negotiations and Rum - 2

Bottin téléphonique - Ambassade du Canada a Paris

Cards of invitations

Correspondence

Correspondence, January - December
Correspondence, January - July
Correspondence, August - December
Correspondence, January - December
Correspondence, January - November
Correspondence, January - August
Correspondence, September - December
List of personalities

Memoranda

Notes

Press clippings

Rental Allowance Questionnaire

Report - World Economic Survey,
Part One, United Nations

South Africa - Report "Post Independence Development Plan"

South Africa - Press clippings

1974

1974
1974

1951

1951-1955
1949
1951
1952
1952
1953
1954
1955
1955
1951-1955
1952
1951-1955
1952
1952

1966-1967

1969

1957,1971,
1976
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Vol. File Subject Date

4 18 Summary of Qualifications for Delegate to Commonwealth
Economic Conference

SERIES 5

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, n.d., 1937-1949, 1951-1978

5 1 Affectation - Department of Finance 1957,1965

5 2 Correspondence 1967

5 3 Directory of organization and duties 1954

5 4 New Coinage - Memoranda and Notes of J.F. Parkinson 1969

5 5 New Coinage - Report of the Interdepartmental Committee 1966

5 6 Notes - Department of Finance history (1) n.d.

5 7 Notes - Department of Finance history (2) n.d.

5 8 Notes - Department of Finance history (3) n.d.

5 9 Press clippings 1957-1978

5 10 Publications - Articles 1937-1942

5 11 Publications - Articles 1949,19511
967,1990

5 12 Publications - Articles 1953,1976

5 13 Speeches n.d.,

1952-1968



SERIES 6

INSTITUTE OF INTERNATIONAL CO-OPERATION, 1959-1962, 1967-1970

10

11

Canadian aid Program, reports of Government

Economic Development, Lectures for University course

Foreign Aid and Development, Lectures, notes for University
course (1)

Foreign Aid and Development, Lectures, notes for University
course (2)

Notes and articles

SERIES 7

PERSONAL FILES, n.d., 1931-1948, 1950-1985

Application for promotion - Public Service of
Canada
Biographical notes - J.F. Parkinson
Bibliography - Development and Aid
Bibliography - Development and Aid
Canadian Broadcasting League - Address
Canadian Broadcasting League - Minutes
Canadian Broadcasting League - Notes
Canadian Broadcasting League - Press clippings
Canadian Broadcasting League - Reports

Carleton Library - Listing of Publications - Collection of J.F.
Parkinson

Correspondence

1 961
1962,1967
1970

1970
1970

1959, 1970

1963

1959-1977
1970-1985
1970-1985
1980,1982
1981-1983
1980-1983
1980,1983
1981

1965,
1968,1969

1964
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File

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Subject

Correspondence - Public Archives of Canada

Dr. W. Clifford Clark's files - Memoranda for disposition of Dr.
Clark's papers

Dr. W. Clifford Clark's files - Notes of J.F. Parkinson

Dr. W. Clifford Clark's files - Press clippings

Dr. W. Clifford Clark's files - Report

Dr. W. Clifford Clark's files - Reports

Inflation - Notes of J.F. Parkinson

Inflation - "On Stopping Inflation in Canada"
by D.C. McGregor, Toronto

Inflation - Press clippings
Inflation - Publications - Articles

Inflation - Reports

Notes - Agnes Macphail - The first woman M.P.

Notes - General

Notes - Origin of International Monetary Fund and World Bank
Notes - Public Archives of Canada

Poems and Songs

Programs of meetings

Date

1973-1985

1966,1973

n.d.

1935,19441
971-1976

1935-1936

1964,1969
n.d.

[1977]

1971

1935-1976
1973-1976

1948,1969
1975-1976

n.d.

[1988]
[1987]
1969-1985
1945,1981

1955,1975
1983 n.d.



29

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

Publications - Articles

Memories - Correspondence
Memories - Notes of J.F. Parkinson

Memories - "The political relations between Canada and the
United States" by Lester B. Pearson

Memories - Press clippings
Memories - Press clippings
Notes on World Bank history

Reminders for a possible auto-biograpical piece - Address by J.F.
Parkinson

Reminders for a possible auto-biographical piece - address
Reminders for a possible auto-biographical piece - Lists of
Personalities

Reminders for a possible auto-biographical piece - Notes (1)
Reminders for a possible auto-biographical piece - Notes (2)
Reminders for a possible auto-biographical piece - Press clippings
Reminders for a possible auto-biographical piece - Press clippings
Reminders for a possible auto-biographical piece - Press clippings

Summary of Contents of his Files on Various Subjects -
J.F. Parkinson RG 19, E-3 n - Public Archives of Canada

"The little folk's Guide to Bytown" or "Baby,
What a Place"! by Joseph Schuld

Trip to the Yukon

1978,1985

1970-1987
1970-1985

1932

1931
1970-1985
1987
1955
1963,
1976-1984

1944,
1951-1972

1970-1980
1970-1980
1970-1985
1970-1985
1970-1985

1975

n.d.

1977



