## Parkinson, Joseph Frederick

MG 31, E 14

Finding Aid No. 1876

Prepared by Lucie Paquet in 1991

Préparé par Lucie Paquet en 1991

#### LIST OF DOCUMENTS TRANSFERED TO DOCUMENTARY

#### ART AND PHOTOGRAPHY DIVISION

15 photographs	International Monetary Fund Board	1948
1 photograph	Canadian Delegation ?, Santiago, Chile	1951
1 photograph	Canadian Delegation, visite of Pan-American Highway, Portillo, Chile	1951
1 photograph	Canadian Delegation to Colombo Plan, Singapore	1955
1 photograph	Reception at the National Arts Centre, Ottawa, Hungarian Ambassador	1973
1 photograph	Group Portrait: Some founders of the League for Social Reconstruction (1932) and authors of "Social Planning for Canada" (published 1936) - on occasion of Seminar on L.S.R in New College, University of Toronto on the occasion of the publication of Michiel Horn's for Social Reconstruction: International Origins of the Democanada, 1930-1942.	
1 photograph	Portrait of an ex-president, Arts and Letters Club, Toronto	n.d.
2 photographs	Group Portrait	n.d.
8 photographs	Salisbury - Rhodesia	n.d.

### Vol. File Subject Date

## PARKINSON, Joseph Frederick

## MG 31, E 14

Vol.	File	Subject	Date
		SERIES 1	
		WARTIME PRICES AND TRADE BOARD, 1940-1949	
1	1	History of Price Control in Canada	1940-1942
1	2	History of Price Control in Canada	1943-1944
1	3	History of Price control in Canada	1944-1946
1	4	Summary of Activities	1940-1942
1	5	Summary of Activities	1942-1943
1	6	Report of Royal Commission on Prices	1946-1951

#### **SERIES 2**

### **WORLD BANK, 1946-1951**

1	7	Early History - 1	1946-1947
1	8	Early History - 2	1947-1949
2	1	Early History - 3	1949-1951
2	2	Election of New President - History	1946-1949
		SERIES 3	
		INTERNATIONAL MONETARY FUND, 1946-1951	
2	3	Policy and Organization Questions	1946-1947
2	4	Policy and Organization Questions	1948-1951
2	5	Managing Board discussions on the use of the I.M.F.'s financial Resources	1948-1949
2	6	Managing Board discussions on the use of the I.M.F.'s Financial Resources	1948-1950
2	7	Managing Board discussions on the use of the I.M.F's Financial Resources	1950-1951
2	8	UK Devaluation of sterling, & related currencies	Sept.1949
2	9	Canada - Abandonment of Fixed Par Value (adoption of floating rate of exchange)	1950
2	10	Canada - Abandonment of Fixed Par Value (adoption of floating rate of exchange)	1950
2	11	Fluctuating Rates of Exchange	1951
2	12	Gold Policy	1949-1951

Vol.	File	Subject	Date
		SERIES 4	
		FOREIGN AFFAIRS, 1949-1955, 1967-1974	
3	1	Asia Trip - Diary	1955
3	2	Bahamas and Caricom - Letter and Notes for Minister	1974
3	3	Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - General Economic - Correspondence	1974
3	4	Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - General Economic - Memoranda	1973-1974
3	5	Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - General Economic - Notes of J.F. Parkinson	1973-1974
3	6	Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - General Economic - Press clippings	1973
3	7	Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - General Economic - Publications	1971, 1973-1974
3	8	Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - General Economic - Reports - 1	1973
3	9	Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - General Economic - Reports - 2	1974
3	10	Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - General Economic - Reports - 3	1974
3	11	Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - Reports and Notes of J.F. Parkinson	1974
3	12	Bahamas and Caricom Negotiations - Notes for Oris Russell	1974

3	13	Bahamas - EEC, ACP Meeting, Kingston, Jamaïca - Notes of J.F. Parkinson	1974
3	14	Bahamas - EEC Negotiations and Rum - 1	1974
3	15	Bahamas - EEC Negotiations and Rum - 2	1974
3	16	Bottin téléphonique - Ambassade du Canada à Paris	1951
4	1	Cards of invitations	1951-1955
4	2	Correspondence	1949
4	3	Correspondence, January - December	1951
4	4	Correspondence, January - July	1952
4	5	Correspondence, August - December	1952
4	6	Correspondence, January - December	1953
4	7	Correspondence, January - November	1954
4	8	Correspondence, January - August	1955
4	9	Correspondence, September - December	1955
4	10	List of personalities	1951-1955
4	11	Memoranda	1952
4	12	Notes	1951-1955
4	13	Press clippings	1952
4	14	Rental Allowance Questionnaire	1952
4	15	Report - World Economic Survey, Part One, United Nations	1966-1967
4	16	South Africa - Report "Post Independence Development Plan"	1969
4	17	South Africa - Press clippings	1957,1971, 1976

Vol.	File	Subject	Date
4	18	Summary of Qualifications for Delegate to Commonwealth Economic Conference	
		SERIES 5	
		DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE, n.d., 1937-1949, 1951-1978	
5	1	Affectation - Department of Finance	1957,1965
5	2	Correspondence	1967
5	3	Directory of organization and duties	1954
5	4	New Coinage - Memoranda and Notes of J.F. Parkinson	1969
5	5	New Coinage - Report of the Interdepartmental Committee	1966
5	6	Notes - Department of Finance history (1)	n.d.
5	7	Notes - Department of Finance history (2)	n.d.
5	8	Notes - Department of Finance history (3)	n.d.
5	9	Press clippings	1957-1978
5	10	Publications - Articles	1937-1942
5	11	Publications - Articles	1949,19511 967,1990
5	12	Publications - Articles	1953,1976
5	13	Speeches	n.d., 1952-1968

# SERIES 6 INSTITUTE OF INTERNATIONAL CO-OPERATION, 1959-1962, 1967-1970

6	1	Canadian aid Program, reports of Government	1 9 6 1 - 1962,1967		
6	2	Economic Development, Lectures for University course	1970		
6	3	Foreign Aid and Development, Lectures, notes for University course (1)	1970		
6	4	Foreign Aid and Development, Lectures, notes for University course (2)	1970		
6	5	Notes and articles	1959, 1970		
		SERIES 7			
PERSONAL FILES, n.d., 1931-1948, 1950-1985					
7	1	Application for promotion - Public Service of Canada	1963		
7	2	Biographical notes - J.F. Parkinson	1959-1977		
7	3	Bibliography - Development and Aid	1970-1985		
7	4	Bibliography - Development and Aid	1970-1985		
7	5	Canadian Broadcasting League - Address	1980,1982		
7	6	Canadian Broadcasting League - Minutes	1981-1983		
7	7	Canadian Broadcasting League - Notes	1980-1983		
7	8	Canadian Broadcasting League - Press clippings	1980,1983		
7	9	Canadian Broadcasting League - Reports	1981		
7	10	Carleton Library - Listing of Publications - Collection of J.F. Parkinson	1965, 1968,1969		
7	11	Correspondence	1964		

Vol.	File	Subject	Date
7	12	Correspondence - Public Archives of Canada	1973-1985
/	12	Correspondence - 1 uone Arenives of Canada	1973-1903
7	13	Dr. W. Clifford Clark's files - Memoranda for disposition of Dr. Clark's papers	1966,1973
7	14	Dr. W. Clifford Clark's files - Notes of J.F. Parkinson	n.d.
7	15	Dr. W. Clifford Clark's files - Press clippings	1935,19441 971-1976
7	16	Dr. W. Clifford Clark's files - Report	1935-1936
7	17	Dr. W. Clifford Clark's files - Reports	1964,1969 n.d.
7	18	Inflation - Notes of J.F. Parkinson	[1977]
7	19	Inflation - "On Stopping Inflation in Canada" by D.C. McGregor, Toronto	1971
7	20	Inflation - Press clippings	1935-1976
7	21	Inflation - Publications - Articles	1973-1976
7	22	Inflation - Reports	1948,1969 1975-1976
7	23	Notes - Agnes Macphail - The first woman M.P.	n.d.
7	24	Notes - General	[1988]
7	25	Notes - Origin of International Monetary Fund and World Bank	[1987]
7	26	Notes - Public Archives of Canada	1969-1985
7	27	Poems and Songs	1945,1981
7	28	Programs of meetings	1955,1975 1983 n.d.

7	29	Publications - Articles	1978,1985
8	1	Memories - Correspondence	1970-1987
8	2	Memories - Notes of J.F. Parkinson	1970-1985
8	3	Memories - "The political relations between Canada and the United States" by Lester B. Pearson	1932
8	4	Memories - Press clippings	1931
8	5	Memories - Press clippings	1970-1985
8	6	Notes on World Bank history	1987
8	7	Reminders for a possible auto-biograpical piece - Address by J.F. Parkinson	1955
8	8	Reminders for a possible auto-biographical piece - address	1963, 1976-1984
8	9	Reminders for a possible auto-biographical piece - Lists of Personalities	1944, 1951-1972
8	10	Reminders for a possible auto-biographical piece - Notes (1)	1970-1980
8	11	Reminders for a possible auto-biographical piece - Notes (2)	1970-1980
8	12	Reminders for a possible auto-biographical piece - Press clippings	1970-1985
8	13	Reminders for a possible auto-biographical piece - Press clippings	1970-1985
8	14	Reminders for a possible auto-biographical piece - Press clippings	1970-1985
8	15	Summary of Contents of his Files on Various Subjects - J.F. Parkinson RG 19, E-3 n - Public Archives of Canada	1975
8	16	"The little folk's Guide to Bytown" or "Baby, What a Place"! by Joseph Schuld	n.d.
8	17	Trip to the Yukon	1977